



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 295 of 2018

SHRI TARACHAND versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

08/08/2025	<p>Heard Shri Rishab Bajaj, Adv. for the appellants and Shri Shailendra Sharma, PL for the State.</p> <p>At the very outset, learned counsel for the appellants would submit that the appellant No.1 Tarachand died on 6-10-2020.</p> <p>In view of the above, the appeal in respect of appellant No.1 Tarachand is dismissed as abated.</p> <p>Post the matter in the <u>week commencing from 25th August, 2025.</u></p> <p>In the meanwhile, the appellants may take appropriate steps for deleting the name of the appellant No.1 from the array of cause title.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge</p>
Gowri	