

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 295 of 2018****SHRI TARACHAND & ORS versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**

| | |
|-------------------|---|
| | |
| 26/08/2025 | <p>Mr. Ayush Verma, Advocate for the appellant. Ms. Isha Jajodiya, Panel lawyer for the State/respondent.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.1/2025, application for deleting the name of the deceased appellant No.1.</p> <p>On due consideration, the same is allowed and the necessary amendment be carried out within three days.</p> <p>List the case in the week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">SD/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge</p> |
| Amardeep | |