

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 295 of 2018****SHRI TARACHAND (Deleted) versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

22/09/2025	<p>Shri Sumesh Bajaj, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri U.K.S. Chandel, learned Dy. Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>Learned State counsel submits that he does not have the complete record of the trial Court and requested the appellant's counsel to supply the photocopy of the record, which is in the</p>

possession of the appellant's counsel.

In view of the same, the learned counsel for the appellant is directed to supply the complete set of paper relating to the appeal to the State counsel.

List this case after Dusshera Holidays, 2025.

Sd/-

(Bibhu Datta Guru)
Judge